
2025 SCHEDULE
Day	 Date	 Opponent	 Time
Thursday	 Feb. 6	 CAL STATE NORTHRIDGE	 1 p.m. PT
Thursday	 Feb. 6	 OKLAHOMA	 6 p.m. PT
Friday	 Feb. 7	 vs. Southern (Fullerton, Calif.)	 1 p.m. PT
Friday	 Feb. 7	 at Cal State Fullerton	 3:30 p.m. PT
Sunday	 Feb. 9	 vs. Army (Riverside, Calif.)	 2:30 p.m. PT
Shriners Children’s Clearwater Invitational Presented by EvoShield (Clearwater, Fla.)	
Friday	 Feb. 14	 Alabama	 12 p.m. ET
Friday	 Feb. 14	 Wichita State	 5 p.m. ET
Saturday	 Feb. 15	 Missouri	 1:30 p.m. ET
Saturday	 Feb. 15	 Virginia	 4:30 p.m. ET
Sunday	 Feb. 16	 Charlotte	 1 p.m. ET
Mary Nutter Collegiate Classic (Cathedral City, Calif.)	
Friday	 Feb. 21	 Oregon	 1 p.m. PT
Saturday	 Feb. 22	 UC Santa Barbara	 5 p.m. PT
Saturday	 Feb. 22	 UC Riverside	 7:30 p.m. PT
Sunday	 Feb. 23	 Saint Mary’s	 11 a.m. PT
Sunday	 Feb. 23	 Hawai‘i	 1 p.m. PT
Tuesday	 Feb. 25	 CALIFORNIA BAPTIST	 6 p.m. PT	
Judi Garman Classic (Fullerton, Calif.)	
Friday	 Feb. 28	 Weber State	 12 p.m. PT
Friday	 Feb. 28	 Notre Dame	 2:30 p.m. PT
Saturday	 March 1	 Utah	 5 p.m. PT
Sunday	 March 2	 Arizona	 9:30 a.m. PT
Sunday	 March 2	 Cal State Fullerton	 11:45 a.m. PT
Friday	 March 7	 LOYOLA MARYMOUNT	 6 p.m. PT
Saturday	 March 8	 SACRAMENTO STATE	 12 p.m. PT
Saturday	 March 8	 UCLA	 5 p.m. PT
Friday	 March 14	 at Utah State* 	 4 p.m. MT
Saturday	 March 15	 at Utah State* 	 12 p.m. MT
Sunday	 March 16	 at Utah State*	 12 p.m. MT	
Wednesday	 March 19	 SAN DIEGO	 6 p.m. PT
Friday	 March 21	 NEW MEXICO*	 6 p.m. PT
Saturday	 March 22	 NEW MEXICO*	 4 p.m. PT
Sunday	 March 23	 NEW MEXICO*	 12 p.m. PT
Thursday	 March 27	 at Nevada* 	 3 p.m. PT
Friday	 March 28	 at Nevada* 	 3 p.m. PT
Saturday	 March 29	 at Nevada* 	 12 p.m.  PT
Wednesday	 April 2	 FRESNO STATE*	 12 p.m. PT
Wednesday	 April 2	 FRESNO STATE* 	 2:30 p.m. PT
Saturday	 April 5	 at Colorado State*	 1 p.m. MT
Sunday	 April 6	 at Colorado State* 	 12 p.m. MT
Friday	 April 11	 UNLV* 	 6 p.m. PT
Saturday	 April 12	 UNLV*	 4 p.m. PT
Sunday	 April 13	 UNLV*	 12 p.m. PT
Thursday	 April 17	 at Boise State*	 6 p.m. MT
Friday	 April 18	 at Boise State*	 6 p.m. MT
Saturday	 April 19	 at Boise State*	 12 p.m. MT
Friday	 April 25	 ARIZONA	 6 p.m. PT
Saturday	 April 26	 ARIZONA	 12 p.m. PT
Thursday	 May 1	 SAN JOSE STATE*	 6 p.m. PT
Friday	 May 2	 SAN JOSE STATE*	 6 p.m. PT
Saturday	 May 3	 SAN JOSE STATE*	 12 p.m. PT
Wednesday-Saturday	 May 7-10	 MOUNTAIN WEST CHAMPIONSHIP	 TBA

Schedule as of April 15, 2025; dates, times and sites subject to change		
Home games in BOLD played at SDSU Softball Stadium; * - Mountain West game

SAN DIEGO STATE
SOFTBALL


